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The mission of the Montgomery County Board of Education is to
provide leadership and oversight for a high quality educational system
with community-supported goals, policies, and resources committed
to benefit our growing and diverse student population.

FACILITIES
HEARING

Meetings in 2007:
Business Meeting: 18
Special Meeting: 6
Hearing: 8

Wednesday, November 14, 2007, 7:00 p. m.

When a speaker begins, a green light will go on. Thirty seconds prior to the expiration of the speaker’s time, a yellow light will
goon. Thered lightand buzzer signals that the speaker’s time has expired, and the speaker is not to continue beyond this point.
Individuals and organizations may not cede time to others who have signed up. All speakers have been requested to provide
25 copies of their testimony. Please give these copies to staff (located at the right front of the auditorium) at the time of the
speaker’s presentation. The Board will take final action on the facilities and the CIP at its meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday,

November 27, 2007.

7:00 p.m. Jane de Winter, President, MCCPTA
Board Questions
7:15 Municipalities and Countywide Organizations (3 minutes)
Jerry Klobukowski, Commissioner of Poolesville
Board Questions
7:25 Seneca Valley Cluster — Juan Johnson
7:30 Poolesville Cluster - Roger Hayden
7:35 Quince Orchard Cluster — Paul Morrison
7:40 Northwest Cluster — Susan Burkinshaw
Board Questions
7:50 Sherwood Cluster - Fran Simons
Northeast Consortium
7:55 Blake Cluster — Dawn Dolan
8:00 Paint Branch Cluster - Patti Twigg
8:05 Springbrook Cluster — Nagma Husain

Board Questions

8:15 Wootton Cluster — Carol Falk
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Board Agenda

8:20

8:25

8:30

8:40 p.m.

10:00

-2-

Rockville Cluster — Laura Berthiaume

Richard Montgomery Cluster — Kate Savage

Churchill Cluster — Janette Gilman

Board Questions

Individuals (2 minutes each) and Civic Groups (3 minutes)

s PPN R~LNS

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

Lori Goodwin, Sherwood Elementary School PTA
Lyda Astrove
Bob Astrove
Joan Sabaka
Tom Jones

Anne Turner
Anne-Marie Kim
Jeanne Taylor
Janis Sartucci
Kristi Messer
Board Questions

Robert Ladden

Don Hauprich

Leslie Brents, Special Education Advisory Committee
Claudia Phelps
Jennifer Mazur

Shar Harouna
Gretchen Doughty

Peg Colm

Colleen Kennedy

Jerry Heupel, MCNeeds
Board Questions

Caius Kim
Veronica Mitchum
Robert Payne
Randy Santos
Board Questions

Adjournment

November 14, 2007
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